## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name Execution Date						
Imaging Sciences In	ternational Corp.			01/20/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Dental Imaging	Dental Imaging Technologies Corporation				
Street Address:	1910 North Pe	1910 North Penn Road				
City:	Hatfield	Hatfield				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVAN	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	19440					
		13611	Number			
Property Type		Number				
			512			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				<u></u>	
Fax Number: 4142770656						
Phone:	414-271-6560					
Email:						
Correspondence will via US Mail.	be sent to the e-i	mail a	ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent		
Correspondent Name	MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP (Mke)					
Address Line 1:	100 E WISCONSIN AVENUE					
Address Line 2:	Suite 3300					
Address Line 4:	MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			026212-9028-US02			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Derek C. Stettner			
			filedname_change_docs_from_ISI_Corp. filedname_change_docs_from_ISI_Corp.			



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IMAGING SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMAGING SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL CORP." TO "DENTAL IMAGING TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 12:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4267604 8100

120083751 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 9319863

DATE: 01-25-12

PATENT REEL: 028948 FRAME: 0917



## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF IMAGING SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL CORP.

Imaging Sciences International Corp. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

1. Resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring such amendment to be advisable and submitting such amendment for the consideration of the sole stockholder of the Corporation were duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

- 1. <u>Name.</u> The name of the corporation is "Dental Imaging Technologies Corporation."
- 2. Thereafter, the sole stockholder of the Corporation approved the amendment.

3. The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer this 20 day of January, 2012.

IMAGING SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL CORP.

By: Name: James F. O'Reilly (ice President and Secretary Title:

**RECORDED: 09/12/2012**